Reported

1/31/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025
1/30/2025

1/29/2025

1/29/2025

1/28/2015

1/28/2015

1/28/2015

1/27/2025
1/27/2025
1/27/2025

1/27/2025

Incident Nature

Criminal Sexual Abuse

Traffic Stop

Sex Off Reg

911 Misdial

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Deceased Person

Fight

suspicious Person

Noise complaint

Traffic Stop

Accident-Animal

Suspicious Circ

Incident address

Farmer City

Route 54

Police Department

S Main St

Royal Road

Richardson

Clinton Ave

W Green St

Clinton Ave

W Water
E CLINTON Ave
Du Pont Road

Huck's

Disposition

Report Taken, DCFS Notified
Warning - No Registration Light
Registration Completed
Accidental, Everything was okay

investigative stop vehicle matched the description
of stolen vehicle. vehicle was not stolen.

Citation - No Proof of Insurance

Deceased subject, coroner responded
report taken.

Fight between juveniles and adult. Report taken
sent to sao for review.

subject walking down the road
Contact made. No help wanted

Unable to Locate
Warning - No Lights when Required

Assisted DCSO

Report of subject looking into the windows of parked

vehicles. Subject gone upon arrival.



1/26/2025

1/26/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025
1/25/2025

1/24/2023

1/23/2025

1/23/2025

Robbery

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Roadway Obstruct

Assist Other Agency

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Fraud

Assist Other Ag

Traffic Stop

Casey's

Dollar General
54 / MAIN
Walker Tire

I-74

54 AND Woods
Prairie Chapel Rd
Route 54

Route 54

Huck's

Royal Road

Blue Ridge School

W North St

-74

16 years old and 17 years old Males
Champaign, IL 61821

Agg Robbery, Agg Battery
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Warning - lllegal U-Turn
Woarning - Disobey Stop Sign
Warning - One Headlight
Roadway Cleared

Assisted Dewitt County
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Warning - No Turn Signal

Check issued from the school to vendor was stolen and
forged. Report taken

Assisted DCFS

Citation - Speeding 89/70



1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025
1/22/2025

1/21/2025

1/21/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/20/2025

1/20/2025
1/20/2025
1/20/2025

1/19/2025

Traffic Stop
Open Door
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle

Child Custody
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Assist Other Ag

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Harassment

Animal Complain

1/19/2025 Traffic Stop

I-74

E Market
Heartland Bank
1-74

Farmer City Café

S John St
Clinton ave / 150
74 On Ramp

Huck's

Trinity Church
174 ON-RAMP
E High St

W MONROE ST

E CLINTON AVE

Warning - Speeding

Building Clear

Warning - Improper Lane Usage
Citation - Speeding 95/70

Checked on vehicle parked after hours. No
occupants

Civil Matter report
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Assisted DCSO on a Traffic Stop

Assisted Macon Co in locating a Missing Person

Warning - One Headlight
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
Report taken, advice given
Citation - Dogs at Lage

Citation - Speeding 88/70 (Driver)

Citation - Poss of Cannabis 30 - 100 g { Juvenile Passenger)



1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025
1/19/2025

1/18/2025

1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025
1/18/2025

1/17/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Disabled Vehicle
Traffic Stop
Roadway Obstruct
911 Open Line

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop
911 Open Line
Keep The Peace
Traffic Stop
Property
Property
Traffic Stop

Property

174

-74

Route 54

174

N John St

Prairie Chapel Rd

Route 150

Route 54

Prairie Chapel Rd

N Main St

-74

Casey's

Huck's

Route 54

Huck's

Citation - Speeding 94/70

Warning - Speeding

Ride given to Home address in Farmer City
Citation - Speeding 92/70

Roadway Cleared

Assisted DCSO

Chan, Lorn (43) years of Age
Champaign, IL 61802

Driving while License Suspended
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail

Warning - Speeding

Assisted DCSO

verbal argument matter resolved report
Citation - Speeding 98/70

Needle Located and collected

Lost Property Reported

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Report



1/17/2025
1/16/2025

1/16/2025

1/16/2025

1/15/2025
1/14/2025
1/14/2025
1/13/2025
1/13/2025

1/13/2025

1/12/2025

1/12/2025

Roadway Obstruct
Juvenile Problem

Solicitor Comp

Suspicious Vehicle

911 Hang Up
Theft

Reckless Driver
Suspicious Person
Disabled Vehicle

Accident injury

Traffic Stop

Disorderly Cond

Trinity Church
Blue Ridge School

Police Department

George Rock Dr

W Richardson
Laundromat
N John St
Route 150
-74

Dollar General

-74

N William St

Roadway Cleared
Report

report of subjects knocking on doors. Area checked
and the subjects were not located.

Comp reported unknown vehicle parked in the area.
vehicle was not occupied and was not stolen

Accidental

Rug taken, rug later located. Report sent to sao for review
Citation - Improper Lane Usage

2 males located. Given a ride to Days INN
Unoccupied

No injuries. Both vehicles Towed

Citation - Failure to Reduce Speed to avoid accident,
Operating Uninsured Motor Vehicle

Citation - Speeding 89/70

Thompson, Brandon (20) years of age

Farmer City, IL 618422

Disorderly Conduct, Resisting
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail



1/12/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/11/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/10/2025
1/9/2025

1/9/2025

1/8/2025

1/8/2025

Suspicious Circ
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Public Service
Trespassers
Motor Assist
Disabled Vehicle
Property
Accident PD
Public Service
Juvenile Problem
Disabled Vehicle
Welfare Check
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Doliar General
I-74 be on ramp
Walker Tire

I-74

Blu Ridge School
W Clinton Ave

74 WB Exit
ROYALRD
Heartland Bank
I-74

Police Department
Blue Ridge School
74 Overpass
Cedar Circle

I-74

-74

2 individuals getting Recycled Boxes

Warning - Improper Lane Usage

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - Speeding

Report taken

Snowmobiles going through complainants property
Anytime Contacted to assist getting Driver out of Ditch
Assisted DCSO on getting vehicle out of Ditch
Reported Lost Property

No injuries. Both vehicles Towed

FOID Surrender

Report

Unoccupied

Unable to Locate

Citation - Speeding 95/70

Warning - Speeding



1/8/2025

1/7/2025
1/7/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/6/2025
1/5/2025
1/5/2025
1/4/2025
1/3/2025
1/2/2025

1/1/2025

Suspicious Circ

Suspicious Vehicle
Alarm

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
suspicious Person
Domestic

Fire Structure
Animal Complain
Improper Parkin
Alarm

911 Misdial

911 Open Line

Criminal Damage

E Water St

South Park

Dollar General

E CLINTON AVE

i74eb on-ramp

E Allen St

Arbor Place

Parnell Rd

W Green 5t

N MAIN ST

Dollar General

S Washington St

W Clinton Ave

N Brookview Dr

Caller heard subject yelling. Officer checked the
and did not locate

Homeless, living in truck. Advised of Park Hours
Building was secure

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Unable to Locate

Female trespassed from residence
Assisted DCSO and FCFD

injured cat located and returned to owner
Parking Warning Issued

Building was Secure

Accidental

Accidental

Mailbox hit. Report taken



1/1/2025 DUl

1/1/2025 Traffic Stop

[-74

I-74

Bickers, Kaley (34) years of age

Champaign, IL 61821

Citations - Speeding 26-34 (97), lliegal Transportation
of Alcohol, DUI, DUI with BAC .08 or higher
Transported to DeWitt Co Jail

Payan, Kaeylyn (20) years of age

Urbana, IL 61802

Citation - Speeding 83/70, Poss of Cannabis by Driver
Released with Mandatory Court Appearance



